# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		09/22/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMART DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	120 Blue Grass Valley Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

Name:	MICRO INNOVATIONS INC.
Street Address:	2160 North Fox Hollow Drive
City:	West Nixa
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65714
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3040396	HEALTHPORT
Registration Number:	3200348	NAUVALIS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2647284	QUICKVIEW
Registration Number:	3073370	\$D\$PAYONLINE
Registration Number:	2840050	DOCUSTORE
Registration Number:	3005660	E DISCLOSE
Registration Number:	2928431	ESMARTLOG
Registration Number:	3025359	SDS SMART DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0353

900117483

304039

CH \$240

| Registration Number: | 2928863 | SMARTLINK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley M. Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARES/SDS RELEASE (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley M. Smith
Signature:	//Hayley M. Smith//
Date:	09/30/2008

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ChartOne - Ares Release#page1.tif source=ChartOne - Ares Release#page2.tif source=ChartOne - Ares Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003863 FRAME: 0354

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 22, 2008 ("Effective Date") by and between Smart Document Solutions, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company and Micro Innovations Inc., a Missouri corporation (collectively, the "Grantors") and Ares Capital Corporation ("Collateral Agent").

**WHEREAS,** Grantors, certain of their affiliates and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Pledge Agreement dated June 15, 2007 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all of its intellectual property, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated June 15, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2007, at Reel 3566, Frame 0872; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to the Collateral Agent.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests and other rights it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any and all right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

\* \* \* \* \*

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

	ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION	
_		
	Name: JOSHUA M. BLOOMSTEIN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY Title:	
	STATE OF ) SS. COUNTY OF )	MICHELE INSANA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01IN6164002 Qualified in New York County Term Expires April 9, 2011
		appeared before me <u>Lishua</u> Blocm to Niged that he signed the foregoing Release as his in full authority of Ares Capital Corporation.
		Muchelan.

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
HEALTHPORT	Registered	3,040,396	Jan. 10, 2006
NAUVALIS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	Registered	3,200,348	Jan. 23, 2007
QUICKVIEW	Registered	2,647,284	Nov. 5, 2002
\$D\$PAYONLINE	Registered	3,073,370	Mar. 28, 2006
DOCUSTORE	Registered	2,840,050	May 11, 2004
EDISCLOSE	Registered	3,005,660	Oct. 11, 2005
ESMARTLOG	Registered (Supplemental)	2,928,431	Feb. 22, 2005
SDS SMART DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS and Design	Registered	3,025,359	Dec. 13, 2005
SMARTLINK	Registered	2,928,863	Mar. 1, 2005

**RECORDED: 10/02/2008**